
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010742-2024 

Contract

Electrochemical Characterisation Equipment

Centre For Process Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010742
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040f3f  
Published 3 April 2024, 12:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre For Process Innovation

Discovery 2, William Armstrong Way, NETPark

Sedgefield

TS21 3EH

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 01740625716

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010742-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010742-2024
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 8

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electrochemical Characterisation Equipment

Reference number

3022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI’s National Formulation Center has a requirement for equipment for electrochemical
characterisation using galvonostat or potentiostat systems and thermal chambers for
testing of research grade battery cells. The Tender is split into two Lots.CPI would like to
invite suppliers with specialty in either field to participate either to individual lots, or if a

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

provider offers integrated systems which can satisfy the requirements of both lots to bid
into both. No preference is given to ability to integrate rather the strength of response to
the tender specifications.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Potentiostat/galvanostat systems for electrochemical testing

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI’s National Formulation Center has a requirement for equipment for electrochemical
characterisation using galvonostat or potentiostat systems 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As stated in the procurement documents / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 8

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

 Thermal chambers for testing of research grade battery cells

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI’s National Formulation Center has a requirement for equipment for electrochemical
characterisation using thermal chambers for testing of research grade battery cells. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As stated in the procurement documents / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031615

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3022

Lot No

1

Title

Potentiostat/galvanostat systems for electrochemical testing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2024

/Notice/031615-2023


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bio-Logic Science Instruments Ltd

Bradbury House, Market Street, 

Glossop

SK13 8AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,000



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3022

Lot No

2

Title

Thermal chambers for testing of research grade battery cells

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Binder GmbH

Im Mittleren Osch 5, 

Tuttlingen



Page 8 to 8

78532

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE137 - Tuttlingen

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPI Ltd

Wilton Center Wilton

Redcar

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T15:55:58+0100
	TCPDF




